

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
STATE OF GEORGIA,

*Petitioner,*

v.

SCOTT FITZ RANDOLPH,

*Respondent.*

—◆—  
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
Supreme Court Of Georgia**

—◆—  
**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER**

—◆—  
PAULA K. SMITH  
*Counsel of Record  
for Petitioner*  
Senior Assistant  
Attorney General

Please serve:

THURBERT E. BAKER  
Attorney General

PAULA K. SMITH  
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LAW  
40 Capitol Square, S. W.  
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1300  
(404) 656-3351

MARY BETH WESTMORELAND  
Deputy Attorney General

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
A. Respondent’s “Voluntary Relinquishment” Theory Cannot Be Reconciled with This Court’s Decisions Validating Third Party Consent Searches .....	2
B. Respondent’s Expectations of “Absolute Control” Over Shared Premises Are Unreasonable .....	4
C. “Common Authority” Is Measured by an Objective Standard .....	5
D. Common Law Did Not Permit a Co-Tenant to Exclude the Guest of Another Co-Tenant.....	7
E. Consent Searches Authorized by Occupants with Equal Access and Control over Shared Premises Serve Valid Societal Interests.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Page

## CASES

<i>Brinegar v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 160 (1949) .....	5
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 262 Ga. 578, 422 S.E.2d 546 (1992) .....	6
<i>Chapman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 610 (1961).....	6
<i>Frazier v. Cupp</i> , 394 U.S. 731 (1969) .....	4
<i>Illinois v. Rodriguez</i> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990).....	1, 2, 3, 4, 6
<i>McGarrell v. Murphy</i> , 1 Hilt. 132 (N.Y.Ct.Comm.Pl. 1856).....	7
<i>Rawson v. Morse</i> , 21 Mass. 127 (1826).....	7
<i>Richey v. Brown</i> , 568 Mich. 435 (1885) .....	7
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	2, 9
<i>Stoner v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 483 (1964) .....	6
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. McAlpine</i> , 919 F.2d 1461 (10th Cir. 1990).....	4
<i>United States v. Morning</i> , 64 F.3d 531 (9th Cir. 1995).....	5, 7
<i>United States v. Whitfield</i> , 939 F.2d 1071 (D.C. Cir. 1991).....	5, 6

## MISCELLANEOUS

62 C.J. <i>Tenancy in Common</i> § 222 (1933) .....	7
86 C.J.S. <i>Tenancy in Common</i> § 135 (1997).....	7
